Network Appliances
Features
FWA-2112
1U Network Appliance with Intel Atom®
C3000 Processor for SD-WAN, uCPE and
Network Applications Processor
	� Intel Atom® C3000 processor with up to 16 cores and Intel® QAT
	� Low system power consumption

Network Appliances
FWA-2112
Ordering Information
Part Number Processor SO-DIMM
slot Console USB2.0
LAN Port
NMC Mini PCIE mSATA 2.5"
HDD
3.5"
HDD PSU LCM
Copper SFP SFP+
FWA-2112-4CA1S Intel® Atom®
C3558 2 1 2 6 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 Single AC 250W 0
FWA-2112H-8CA1R Intel® Atom®
C3758 2 1 2 6 NA 4 2 1 1 1 1 Redundant AC 120W 0
FWA-2112H-16A1R Intel® Atom®
C3958 2 1 2 6 NA 4 2 1 1 1 1 Redundant AC 120W 0
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700019243-11 SATA Cable 7P/SATA 7P 15CM 180/180 1
1700020691-01 Console cable D-SUB 9P(F)/RJ45-8P8C
220cm 1
1700024783-01 SATA Cable 7P/SATA 7P 30CM 180/180 1
1960066407T000 Handle for FWA-3305U 2
1960066407T000
1960089993N005 Rack mount Bracket 2
1990007778T000 Rubber damper PG SF-006 BLACK 4
Optional Accessories